
Electrostat�c F�lter

F�lter 1

Bag F�lter

F�lter 2

Act�vated Carbon F�lter

F�lter 3

15000 m³/h

A�rflow

1,71 m/s

A�r Veloc�ty

RLM E6-5663

Fan Model

50x50 mm

Model / Frame

50 mm Rockwool 70 kg/m³

Insulat�on Mater�al 

Outs�de Sheet Mater�al

1 mm Galvan�ze

Ins�de Sheet Mater�al

0,8 mm Pa�nted Galvan�ze

W 1260 x H 2320 x L 4100

D�mens�ons (mm) (S�ze+Pedestal)

1627 kg

Total We�ght

120 mm

Base He�ght

7,5 kW

Motor Power

7,14 kW

Total Absorbed Power

113,6 W/(m³/s)

Spec�fic Fan Power (SFP Total)

NRVU-UVU

ErP Code

0,88

fs-Pref (W-S)

500 Pa

External Stat�c Pressure

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

DEC ECO 150 Techn�cal Spec�ficat�ons

TOP VIEW

RIGHT VIEW



Techn�cal Spec�ficat�ons

Model

Sect�on length

Max. A�r flow rate

Des�gn pressure drop

Case x qty.

Type

Total cell qty.

Pre-filter 

Total power

Voltage

Ion�s�ng voltages

FILTER (M1)

Electrostat�c F�lter

750 mm

18000 m³/h (6000 x 3)

50 Pa

DE60 x 3

Plate - Cell

6

Metal�c Cassette F�lter

462 W 

1 ph / 220-240 V / 50Hz

H�gh Voltage: 12KVdc,

Low Voltage: 6KVdc

446 kg

S�ngle Pass

95% s�ngle pass DOP Test

96% s�ngle pass ASHRAE 52.2-2012

From 0.01 m�crons - 10 m�crons

1 1/2"

Short c�rcu�t, arc protect�on and auto restore PS.

BMS term�nals prov�ded

Auto power cut-off when door �s opened

Ind�cator LEDs for normal or wash �nd�cator

Set of Term�nals for remote LED

Sect�on we�ght

Pass type

Effic�ency

 

Dra�n

Features

DEC ECO

Model

Sect�on length

Max. A�r flow rate

Des�gn pressure drop

Case type 

Case mater�al

Gasket  

Cartr�dge d�mens�ons

Total cartr�dge qty.

Total carbon we�ght

FILTER (M3/M4)

Act�vated Carbon

950 mm

15480 m³/h

272 Pa

Cyl�ndr�cal Cartr�dge

Pa�nted Galvan�zed Steel

Epdm 

Ø145 x 600 mm

72 pcs

252 kg

485 kg

Granule AC - 4 mm pellet

~3,5 kg per cartr�dge

70%

40°C

900 mg/g (AWWA B 600-78)

1000 m²/g

550 kg/m³ (ASTM D 2854)

50% (ASTM D3467)

Sect�on we�ght

Carbon type

Carbon we�ght

Max. Relat�ve hum�d�ty

Eff. Work. Max. Temp. 

Iod�ne 

Spec�fic surface area 

Dens�ty 

CCI adsorpt�on 

Model

Sect�on length

Max. A�r flow rate

Des�gn pressure drop

FILTER (M2)

Bag F�lter

1350 mm

24000 m³/h

219 Pa

291 kg

F7

Galvan�sed steel

Meltblown synthet�c med�a

93 °C

2,67 m/s

3 pcs. 592x592x610mm

3 pcs. 592x287x610mm

Sect�on we�ght

Effic�ency class EN779

F�lter frame

Med�a type

Max. Operat�ng Temp.   

A�r veloc�ty

S�ze / qty.

150



EXHAUST FAN (M5)

Exhaust Fan Sound Power Level (dB)

15000 m³/h

A�r Flow

551 Pa

Internal Stat�c Pressure

500 Pa

External Stat�c Pressure

1051 Pa

Total Stat�c Pressure

Total Pressure

1119 Pa

81,00 / 76,00 %

Total / Stat�c Effic�ency

87,40 / 97,00 %

Motor / Invertor Effic�ency

5,77 / 6,6 kW

Shaft Power / Absorbed Power

1671 rpm (Max. 1830 rpm)

Fan Speed

AC-GM 132 M-4

Motor Type

7,5 kW/3P/380V/50V-Hz

Motor Po./Pha./Volt./Freq.

1500 (1430) rpm

Motor Speed

2012

Fan Bush Number

Motor Shaft D�ameter

Ø38 mm

6,8 kW

Absorbed Power W�th VFD

58,43 Hz (Max. 63,99 Hz)

Runn�ng Frequency

1,2 kg/m³

A�r Dens�ty

Electr�cal Current

10,33 A (Max. 13,43 A)

Spec�fic Fan Power (SFPe �nt)

113,6 W/(m³/s)

N�cotra-Gebhardt-RLM E6-5663-43-23-A

Fan Model

40,19 %

Power Marg�n

405 kg

Sect�on We�ght

1

Quant�ty

Hz

Outlet S�de

Inlet S�de

63

81,0

78,0

125

86,0

84,0

250

82,0

81,0

500

82,0

78,0

1000

82,0

76,0

2000

79,0

74,0

4000

77,0

72,0

8000

74,0

69,0

LwA-tot

87,0

82,0

dBA

dBA

*The fan system effect �s taken �nto account �n the fan performance

*The fan calculated for wet cond�t�ons

Techn�cal Spec�ficat�ons

CONTROL BOARD

7" HMI Box

HMI Touch Screen (Room)

7,5 kW

Var�able Frequency Dr�ve (VFD)

• BMS �ntegrat�on (Modbus RTU, Modbus TCP/IP, BACnet IP)

• Var�able fan speed control

• Electrostat�c F�lter/Bag d�rt�ness �nfo

• Act�vated carbon filter �ntegr�ty mon�tor (T�me Counter)

• Door sw�tch �nfo

• Adaptat�on to fire safety system / fire mode

• A�r volume set, mon�tor�ng and control from the room HMI Box

• Deta�led da�ly and weekly t�me schedul�ng

Yes

Ma�n Controller (PLC)

Standard Spec�fica�tons

1050 mm

Sect�on Lenght

DEC ECO 150



Techn�cal Spec�ficat�ons

SOUND POWER LEVEL (dB)

Frequency Hz

A�rborne Sound Power Level

125

67,0

250

55,0

500

51,0

1000

48,0

2000

45,0

4000

40,0

8000

32,0

LwA-tot

56,5 dBA

A�r Outlet Induct Sound Power Level

A�r Inlet Induct Sound Power Level

86,0

65,0

82,0

62,0

82,0

59,0

82,0

57,0

79,0

59,0

77,0

57,0

74,0

54,0

87,0

65,0

dBA

dBA

CASING ACOUSTICAL INSULATION [dB]

OPTIONS (non-standard)

• Electr�c motor out of a�r stream

• Spec�al control scenar�os on request

• Temperature or VOC control

• Motor�zed damper for �nlet/outlet connect�ons

• Damper modulat�on of ecology un�t

• F�re damper

• Ra�n louver

• Bulkhead l�ght

• IOT Module (4G or Ethernet)

• S�lencer un�t

15000 m³/h

A�rflow

1,74 m/s

A�r Veloc�ty

W 1140 mm x H 2100 mm

D�mens�ons

Flange

Connect�on Type

 0 Pa

Pressure Drop

No

Control

15000 m³/h

A�rflow

5,22 m/s

A�r Veloc�ty

W 1140 mm x H 700 mm

D�mens�ons

Flange

Connect�on Type

 10 Pa

Pressure Drop

No

Control

AIR CONNECTIONS

Frequency Hz 125

19,0

250

27,0

500

31,0

1000

34,0

2000

34,0

4000

37,0

8000

42,0 dBA

DEC ECO 150

A�r Inlet 

Connect�on

A�r Outlet

Connect�on


